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Deer, Lieutennnt Colonel Teress A,
Theetge, Interim police Chief

Today I'm writing you because my firearm was stolen out of my car and was retrieved by Cincinnad police. The
firezrm was stolen from my vehicle from 2 Kroger pzriing lot while | was shopping. The firezarm that was stolen
has the following details

Seriz) Numher:_

Mzke/Model: Sig Sauer P365 9mm 5.A.S edition
Appezrance: The wezpon Is 2ll black with an integreted green dot iron sight
Purchase Location/Date: Foint Blank Firing renge 10930, Deerfield Rd, Cincinnati O 45242, On 372172021

I zlso still have the originz| cerrying case and locking mechznism. Thanis for taking the time out of your day and |

hope you and your family has been well throughout theses tough times. If anymore information i reouir s
o ) Emud




Cincinnati Police Department

ATTN: Lieutenant Colonel Teresa A. Theetge, Interim Police Chief
310 Ezzard Charles Drive

Cincinnati, Ohio 45214

My gun was stolen out of my vehicle the morning of October 27, 202), arcund 2:30am. I thought
I had locked my vehicle, but I guess that 1 didn’t, I later found out that my key fob battery had
died. Someone came and knocked on my door that moming saying their vehicle was broken into
and that my door was open on mine and I needed to check which I did and the first thing I looked
for was my gun and it was gone. | immediately called the police dept. to make a report, and
officer came out around 10:30 am on October 27, 2021, but 1 never received a copy of the repost.

S&W shield M2 380 pistol
Serial number- [N
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Chief Isaac,

I am writing you in regards to my S&W 380 Body Guard. Serial number I On February
12th 2022, we visited Cincinatti for a night and stayed at the Hotiday Inn Hotel. | am a CCW
carrier and brought it for my own safety, | put it away in the hotel drawer and checked out of
the hotel on February 13th, 2022, and left without it. Upon calling and finding out where my
property was, | was told to send you a letter explaining why my property is there at your PD. |
look forward to hearing back from you, and getting this resolved.

I apologize for any inconvience this has caused.

Regards,

P Vel
eonarled AT CPU

1
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Brief Description
laecﬁ«umﬂvh&mﬁumﬂamhmMuMlﬁuMHummadn&huﬂaml
wnhckthebﬂmm.ﬂnmmumeuntlananme
officer.

Type of Firearm
Ruger 380 Auto LCP with a long clipin a mm.&mlmmn-

Contact info
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Date:  July31,2022 Nies V>

To: Dear Lieutenant Colone! Teresa A. Theetge,
Interim Police Chief

From:
Sub Return of Firearm: Glock 17, Generation 2

(Serial Number:

1 am writing to request the return of my licensed firearm:

Glock 17, Generation 2 (Serial Number: FID20110255). On ,
Wednesday, July 13, 2022, around 9:00am was getting my 8-
ymlddanghterreadyformmna'cmp.Aslwasloading
mydauglmxandvariousiwmsintoﬂlecar,lpheedthe
ﬁtemonmpofmewti:masﬁstmydmghmasshem
Mmﬁmdinmegelﬁngdisuamdandleavinglheﬁm
on top of the car while driving en route t our destination.
ﬁmﬁex;lmﬁzedthatmyﬁ:mmmimhgandmok .
immediately acted by retracing my steps to recover it. Once I i
wasmblemlommeﬁmm,lﬂledanin-pmmpmt ‘
wiﬂltheFomPacholieeDeparmem.Inspuldngwiﬂ:

Officer Massaro on Thursday, July 14° 1 was happy to learn

that the firearm was found that same day; he informed me that
lwouldneedtowriteaformnlletmtomquestthemof .
my firearm.,

Asaﬁemsedﬂmmmholder,lmdmmdmemsibﬂﬁy

and importance of gun safety. This incident was an isolated

one and I take full accountability for my actions, T seek your

concurrence in the return of my firearm with a commitment to

you that this will never happen again,

Thank you,




Noo# 2500334/
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2-24-2023

P.O.K. Kerregan

801 Linn St
Cindnnati,OH 45203

Dear P.O.K. Kerregan

| apologize so much for killing my dog in the basement, she attacked me and locked on to my hand {left)
and wrist. | shot her three times and it tock a major mental toll on both me and my son
Since then, we've both been seeking consoling because of the major lost in our family. | broke a secrete
bond within us three. Even mv ex-glrifriend was surprised. | apologized again or wish | could the
nelghbor upstalrs for her daughter seeing me naked; butt naked outside.  belleve | was drunk . | had my
dog for more then 8 years and knew to put her out because their territorial animals, chained up to a
tree. | was hesitant because she got bucked by a dear and was injured badly to where it took her about a
month to recover, maybe even longer. | politely ask in the matter my | receive my 9mm Hand gun back,

. It's 3 Smith and Wesson SDVS.
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Dear ,Lieutenant Colonel Teresa A. Theetge _ / 4

Hello Lieutenant, I'm writing you today in regards to & firearm that was confiscated by an emu
officer. 1 was unaware at the time that my brother was al my mom's house on the emu box. | took My
fire arm there Simply because i had no where else to pul it. Then | dropped it off at around 3 am at
My moms an Went to a hotel by 10 am i was getling a call saying the police had arrested my Brother
for my firearm.

Firearm info:

Contact info:
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TO Whem ¢ Maxy Contern,

Ace # A3002270

Po Jergdny -3
\/VC;Z'_/: ok ?

.....__.__Im_._Cﬁq_u.f;s.tm —lhe__vetorn o€ my. ficearm,
—  Whith_is a W o&w N\&P 15 223R
— _Cn ..-2/7./?-.3 1+ wos  lokEW ito Qol.ce CUSfody.
.. .]-..'\__W.G)'._-C:\(é..ls taken by Wy Minor Sister who
S*r.u.ggi&s with  mental heolth, Un (ortunately,
-dhe tookK vmy keys While | wesaSleed and
Yoo _my_gun.. Tm 4nankol  and grakefol Lor
ae. folice of€icers Whe Wece wnatilied ond
ﬁ@_a.mdw_._uQ S\'eq?ivx?) her. Im @il thanK{ul
.......... _@‘J.bak_ No c-.\r\our_o)cs Were Liled agunst her,
due_do her imental Nealih. Since then She
~War_hosedmlized  end Sent to inpatiend Care
—Ond  S_Comtinuin S‘ee\sinj the \f\ece_sva helg
ek She_needs,” Ty the wroug big brother
‘&.D_Sfx.y_ the 1§ cbrr«dJ.g\*imj ow 5o and
. khat weuld Never Pt.l..'\’_\m_y._.lave,c) ones \n
Narpng wey. 1do have o Sate Sor % ang

Now Kuow to_have. the Key Searated Lvom
My_—Okher keys. Ve wwested o lok of Py
Nard__tarned Money  nle Ourt—\na.\'mc) ths
(@i Sirearm. Len_osking Cor W5 redorn,

PAEASE  ANG Thank:

Nou 05/5/23
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From:

Sent: Monday, January 31, 2022 11:56 AM

To: A

Subject: FW: [External Email] Re: Gun Return Request
FYI: update

External Email Communication

Make: Taurus
Model: G3 Smm

Serial number: || N

My fire had got taken because | left it in & friend car, | had call him to tell him that | left it and can he bring to me. He said
he was busy and will bring it soon, but he got pullover traffic stop

Sent from my iPhone

Good morning—

In order to begin processing your gun return request, we will need more information from you. Please
provide us the following information:

1. Full description of the firearm (make, model, serial number) and the legal owners complete
contact information (name, mailing address, phone number).
2. Brief description of the incident that caused your firearm to be lost, stolen, or taken.

You can provide us that information in an email if you'd like, bul we cannot begin the process until we
have it. Also, it is important to note that once we begin processing your request, it can take anywhere
from 3 to 8 weeks to complete. You will receive a letter from the police department advising you when
it is time to pick up your firearm. | hope that you find this information helpful and 1 look forward to
hearing from you in the near future.

Sincerely,
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